
Oswego St. (12-8,8-6 SUNYAC) -vs- SUNY Potsdam (7-13,3-11 SUNYAC)
02/03/24 at Jerry Welsh Gymnasium, Potsdam, NY

 
 

 
 
Oswego St. 63

SUNY Potsdam 58

Date: 02/03/24
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 39
Site: Jerry Welsh Gymnasium, Potsdam, NY
Referees: Larry  Swan, Sam Weech, Ron Cooper

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
Oswego St. 13 17 11 11 11 63
SUNY Potsdam 15 14 16 7 6 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 DeOrdio,Macey * 29 7-10 2-4 5-6 0-3 3 2 3 4 0 3 21
20 Johnson,Elaina * 36 4-11 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 0 1 0 8
31 Logana,Julia * 22 3-6 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 2 2 0 7
03 Holmes,Zhane * 31 3-12 0-2 0-0 4-6 10 1 4 4 2 5 6
12 Hoefs,Sydney * 29 1-6 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 1 3
30 White-Principio,Giavanna 23 2-5 0-1 5-6 5-7 12 2 1 1 4 0 9
32 Leo,Karleigh 16 2-5 2-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
15 Castiglione,Logan 24 1-6 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 2 0 1 3
33 Iglesias,Shania 15 0-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 23-67 5-17 12-16 15-33 48 13 15 17 9 10 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-6   66.67 %
OT 1 2-6   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 23-67   34.3 % 5-17   29.4 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Howard,Jakia * 35 12-29 2-8 3-7 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 1 29
10 Shipley,Mikayla * 37 2-5 1-2 4-4 1-4 5 0 7 3 1 2 9
25 Cotter,Jenna * 33 3-7 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 5 2 3 2 2 6
14 Hill,Carley * 34 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0
01 Bradford,Xy'El * 29 0-7 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 4 2 2 0 3 0
11 Bruno,Barbara 26 3-5 0-0 0-3 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 1 6
20 Jaime,Zavia 13 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 5
24 Latham,Alivia 12 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 3 1 2 1 0 3
22 Richards,Sara 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 225 23-63 4-15 8-16 11-30 41 17 18 19 4 10 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-3   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 2-16   12.50 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-8   37.50 %
OT 1 3-7   42.86 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 23-63   36.5 % 4-15   26.7 % 8-16   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Oswego St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Potsdam
GOOD LAYUP by LOGANA,JULIA(in the paint) 09:47 2-0 V 2

09:33 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,JAKIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA

FOUL  by LOGANA,JULIA 09:33
09:33 MISS FT by HOWARD,JAKIA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ELAINA --
TURNOVER  by DEORDIO,MACEY 09:19

09:19 STEAL  by HILL,CARLEY
09:00 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,JAKIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,ZHANE --
GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,ZHANE 08:47 4-2 V 2

08:22 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,JAKIA
STEAL  by HOEFS,SYDNEY 08:22
TURNOVER  by DEORDIO,MACEY 08:10

07:38 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,JAKIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOEFS,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by LOGANA,JULIA 07:22

07:06 MISS 3PTR by HILL,CARLEY
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,ZHANE --
TURNOVER  by HOLMES,ZHANE 07:04

07:04 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by COTTER,JENNA

TURNOVER  by HOLMES,ZHANE 07:03
06:56 TURNOVER  by BRADFORD,XY'EL

STEAL  by DEORDIO,MACEY 06:56
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ELAINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:56 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by DEORDIO,MACEY --

06:39 TURNOVER  by COTTER,JENNA
STEAL  by DEORDIO,MACEY 06:39
MISS LAYUP by LOGANA,JULIA(in the paint) 06:20
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,ZHANE --
MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,ZHANE(in the paint) 06:16

06:16 BLOCK  by COTTER,JENNA
-- REBOUND DEF by COTTER,JENNA

05:41 MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,XY'EL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HOLMES,ZHANE 05:41
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,ZHANE --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ELAINA(in the paint) 05:34 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by DEORDIO,MACEY --

05:09 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,JAKIA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ELAINA(in the paint) 04:38 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by LOGANA,JULIA --

04:21 MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,XY'EL
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,JAKIA

04:17 10-8 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,JAKIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HOEFS,SYDNEY 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:05

04:05 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,XY'EL
04:05 SUB OUT by HOWARD,JAKIA
04:05 SUB IN by BRUNO,BARBARA
04:05 SUB IN by JAIME,ZAVIA

SUB OUT by HOLMES,ZHANE 04:05
SUB OUT by DEORDIO,MACEY 04:05
SUB OUT by HOEFS,SYDNEY 04:05
SUB OUT by LOGANA,JULIA 04:05
SUB IN by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN 04:05
SUB IN by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV 04:05



SUB IN by LEO,KARLEIGH 04:05
SUB IN by IGLESIAS,SHANIA 04:05

03:55 10-10 GOOD LAYUP by BRUNO,BARBARA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by IGLESIAS,SHANIA 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ELAINA 03:29
SUB IN by HOLMES,ZHANE 03:29

03:16 MISS LAYUP by BRUNO,BARBARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV --
MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,ZHANE 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by JAIME,ZAVIA
02:58 10-13 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA

-- ASSIST  by JAIME,ZAVIA
TURNOVER  by IGLESIAS,SHANIA 02:40
FOUL  by IGLESIAS,SHANIA 02:24

02:24 SUB OUT by COTTER,JENNA
02:24 SUB IN by LATHAM,ALIVIA
02:24 10-14 H 4 GOOD FT by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA
02:24 10-15 H 5 GOOD FT by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,ZHANE 02:07
REBOUND OFF by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN --
MISS 3PTR by LEO,KARLEIGH 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LATHAM,ALIVIA
01:47 MISS LAYUP by LATHAM,ALIVIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV 01:47
REBOUND DEF by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN --
MISS JUMPER by IGLESIAS,SHANIA 01:31
REBOUND OFF by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV --

01:29 FOUL  by LATHAM,ALIVIA
01:29 SUB OUT by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA
01:29 SUB OUT by HILL,CARLEY
01:29 SUB IN by BRADFORD,XY'EL
01:29 SUB IN by RICHARDS,SARA

GOOD FT by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV 01:29 11-15 H 4
MISS FT by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV 01:29
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,ZHANE --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV(in the paint) 01:16
REBOUND OFF by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV(in the paint) 01:12 13-15 H 2

00:55 TURNOVER  by JAIME,ZAVIA
MISS JUMPER by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN 00:43
REBOUND OFF by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV --

00:33 FOUL  by LATHAM,ALIVIA
00:33 SUB OUT by LATHAM,ALIVIA
00:33 SUB IN by COTTER,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,ZHANE 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,SARA

00:03 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,SARA
REBOUND DEF by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Oswego St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Potsdam
FOUL  by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN 09:38

09:26 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by COTTER,JENNA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN 09:09
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,ZHANE --
GOOD 3PTR by LEO,KARLEIGH 09:05 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by HOLMES,ZHANE --

08:48 MISS LAYUP by BRUNO,BARBARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV --



GOOD LAYUP by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV(in the paint) 08:36 18-17 V 1
ASSIST  by IGLESIAS,SHANIA --

08:22 SUB OUT by BRUNO,BARBARA
08:22 SUB OUT by JAIME,ZAVIA
08:22 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,SARA
08:22 SUB IN by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA
08:22 SUB IN by HOWARD,JAKIA
08:22 SUB IN by HILL,CARLEY

SUB OUT by HOLMES,ZHANE 08:22
SUB OUT by LEO,KARLEIGH 08:22
SUB OUT by IGLESIAS,SHANIA 08:22
SUB IN by DEORDIO,MACEY 08:22
SUB IN by HOEFS,SYDNEY 08:22
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ELAINA 08:22

08:09 18-19 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by COTTER,JENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,JAKIA

TURNOVER  by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN 07:53
07:26 18-21 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by COTTER,JENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILL,CARLEY
GOOD 3PTR by DEORDIO,MACEY 07:14 21-21
SUB OUT by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV 06:51
SUB IN by LOGANA,JULIA 06:51

06:44 21-23 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,JAKIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRADFORD,XY'EL

MISS 3PTR by HOEFS,SYDNEY 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by COTTER,JENNA

06:10 MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,XY'EL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LOGANA,JULIA 06:10
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DEORDIO,MACEY(in the paint) 05:59 23-23
ASSIST  by LOGANA,JULIA --

05:38 MISS JUMPER by HILL,CARLEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:38 FOUL  by COTTER,JENNA
TURNOVER  by DEORDIO,MACEY 05:22

05:22 STEAL  by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA
05:16 MISS 3PTR by HILL,CARLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by LOGANA,JULIA(in the paint) 04:56 25-23 V 2
ASSIST  by DEORDIO,MACEY --

04:27 TURNOVER  by COTTER,JENNA
STEAL  by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN 04:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27
TURNOVER  by LOGANA,JULIA 04:14

04:14 STEAL  by BRADFORD,XY'EL
04:08 MISS 3PTR by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:06 FOUL  by HOWARD,JAKIA
03:47 SUB OUT by HILL,CARLEY
03:47 SUB IN by BRUNO,BARBARA

SUB OUT by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN 03:47
SUB IN by LEO,KARLEIGH 03:47
GOOD LAYUP by DEORDIO,MACEY(in the paint) 03:42 27-23 V 4

03:19 TURNOVER  by BRADFORD,XY'EL
GOOD 3PTR by LEO,KARLEIGH 03:06 30-23 V 7
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ELAINA --

02:44 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,JAKIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEORDIO,MACEY --
TURNOVER  by DEORDIO,MACEY 02:36

02:36 STEAL  by BRADFORD,XY'EL

02:30 30-25 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by BRUNO,BARBARA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA



FOUL  by DEORDIO,MACEY 02:30
02:30 MISS FT by BRUNO,BARBARA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,JAKIA
02:27 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,JAKIA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ELAINA 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,XY'EL

02:09 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,JAKIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HOEFS,SYDNEY 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA
01:43 30-27 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,JAKIA

-- ASSIST  by BRUNO,BARBARA
MISS LAYUP by LOGANA,JULIA(in the paint) 01:25
REBOUND OFF by LEO,KARLEIGH --
MISS 3PTR by LEO,KARLEIGH 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DEORDIO,MACEY 01:17
SUB IN by HOLMES,ZHANE 01:17

00:53 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,JAKIA
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,ZHANE --
TURNOVER  by HOLMES,ZHANE 00:38

00:38 STEAL  by COTTER,JENNA
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ELAINA 00:32

00:27 30-29 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,JAKIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA

00:13 FOUL  by BRADFORD,XY'EL
00:13 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,XY'EL
00:13 SUB IN by RICHARDS,SARA

MISS LAYUP by LOGANA,JULIA(in the paint) 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by COTTER,JENNA

00:01 MISS JUMPER by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Oswego St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Potsdam
10:00 SUB OUT by BRUNO,BARBARA
10:00 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,SARA
10:00 SUB IN by BRADFORD,XY'EL
10:00 SUB IN by HILL,CARLEY

SUB OUT by HOLMES,ZHANE 10:00
SUB OUT by HOEFS,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by LOGANA,JULIA 10:00
SUB OUT by LEO,KARLEIGH 10:00
SUB IN by DEORDIO,MACEY 10:00
SUB IN by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN 10:00
SUB IN by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV 10:00
SUB IN by IGLESIAS,SHANIA 10:00

09:46 30-32 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,JAKIA
-- ASSIST  by BRADFORD,XY'EL

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ELAINA 09:25
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV 09:03
09:03 30-33 H 3 GOOD FT by HOWARD,JAKIA
09:03 MISS FT by HOWARD,JAKIA

-- REBOUND OFF by COTTER,JENNA
09:00 MISS LAYUP by COTTER,JENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ELAINA --
MISS 3PTR by DEORDIO,MACEY 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,XY'EL
08:19 TURNOVER  by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA



TURNOVER  by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV 08:05
08:05 STEAL  by HOWARD,JAKIA
07:43 MISS 3PTR by HILL,CARLEY

REBOUND DEF by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DEORDIO,MACEY(in the paint) 07:25 32-33 H 1
FOUL  by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV 07:09

07:09 32-34 H 2 GOOD FT by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA
07:09 32-35 H 3 GOOD FT by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ELAINA 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,XY'EL

06:43 MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,XY'EL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV --

06:39 FOUL  by COTTER,JENNA
MISS JUMPER by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN 06:24
REBOUND OFF by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN 06:14

06:14 STEAL  by COTTER,JENNA
06:01 MISS LAYUP by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV --
GOOD LAYUP by DEORDIO,MACEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:55 34-35 H 1
ASSIST  by IGLESIAS,SHANIA --

05:38 MISS JUMPER by HILL,CARLEY
REBOUND DEF by IGLESIAS,SHANIA --
MISS JUMPER by IGLESIAS,SHANIA 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by COTTER,JENNA
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ELAINA 05:18

05:18 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,XY'EL
05:18 SUB OUT by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA
05:18 SUB OUT by COTTER,JENNA
05:18 SUB IN by BRUNO,BARBARA
05:18 SUB IN by RICHARDS,SARA
05:18 SUB IN by LATHAM,ALIVIA

SUB OUT by DEORDIO,MACEY 05:18
SUB OUT by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN 05:18
SUB OUT by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV 05:18
SUB OUT by IGLESIAS,SHANIA 05:18
SUB IN by HOLMES,ZHANE 05:18
SUB IN by HOEFS,SYDNEY 05:18
SUB IN by LOGANA,JULIA 05:18
SUB IN by LEO,KARLEIGH 05:18

05:07 34-38 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,JAKIA
-- ASSIST  by HILL,CARLEY

MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,ZHANE 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,CARLEY

04:23 TURNOVER  by BRUNO,BARBARA
STEAL  by HOLMES,ZHANE 04:23
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ELAINA(in the paint) 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13

04:13 SUB OUT by HOWARD,JAKIA
04:13 SUB IN by JAIME,ZAVIA
03:57 TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,SARA

STEAL  by HOLMES,ZHANE 03:57
GOOD LAYUP by LOGANA,JULIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:53 36-38 H 2
ASSIST  by HOLMES,ZHANE --

03:43 36-41 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by JAIME,ZAVIA
-- ASSIST  by BRUNO,BARBARA

MISS LAYUP by HOEFS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 03:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ELAINA 03:32
SUB IN by DEORDIO,MACEY 03:32
GOOD LAYUP by HOEFS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 03:18 38-41 H 3



02:53 38-43 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JAIME,ZAVIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DEORDIO,MACEY 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by LATHAM,ALIVIA
02:27 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,SARA
02:27 SUB IN by BRADFORD,XY'EL
02:17 TURNOVER  by BRUNO,BARBARA

STEAL  by DEORDIO,MACEY 02:17
GOOD LAYUP by DEORDIO,MACEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:10 40-43 H 3
ASSIST  by HOLMES,ZHANE --

01:48 TURNOVER  by JAIME,ZAVIA
STEAL  by HOLMES,ZHANE 01:48

01:38 FOUL  by BRUNO,BARBARA
01:38 SUB OUT by BRUNO,BARBARA
01:38 SUB IN by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA

MISS FT by DEORDIO,MACEY 01:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DEORDIO,MACEY 01:38 41-43 H 2

01:08 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DEORDIO,MACEY 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LATHAM,ALIVIA
00:24 41-45 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LATHAM,ALIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by LEO,KARLEIGH 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Oswego St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Potsdam
10:00 SUB OUT by HILL,CARLEY
10:00 SUB IN by HOWARD,JAKIA
09:48 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,JAKIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOGANA,JULIA --
MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,ZHANE(in the paint) 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,JAKIA
09:11 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,JAKIA

BLOCK  by HOLMES,ZHANE 09:11
-- REBOUND OFF by LATHAM,ALIVIA

09:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM
09:06 SUB OUT by JAIME,ZAVIA
09:06 SUB IN by BRUNO,BARBARA

SUB OUT by LEO,KARLEIGH 09:06
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ELAINA 09:06
TURNOVER  by HOEFS,SYDNEY 08:57

08:57 STEAL  by BRADFORD,XY'EL
08:52 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,JAKIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,XY'EL
FOUL  by HOLMES,ZHANE 08:50

08:50 41-46 H 5 GOOD FT by LATHAM,ALIVIA(fastbreak)
08:50 MISS FT by LATHAM,ALIVIA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA
08:45 TURNOVER  by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA

STEAL  by HOLMES,ZHANE 08:45
08:40 FOUL  by BRUNO,BARBARA

MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,ZHANE(in the paint) 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUNO,BARBARA

08:20 TURNOVER  by LATHAM,ALIVIA
STEAL  by HOLMES,ZHANE 08:20

08:11 FOUL  by BRADFORD,XY'EL
TURNOVER  by HOEFS,SYDNEY 08:04

08:04 STEAL  by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA
07:45 MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,XY'EL(in the paint)



BLOCK  by LOGANA,JULIA 07:45
REBOUND DEF by DEORDIO,MACEY --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ELAINA(in the paint) 07:36

07:36 BLOCK  by LATHAM,ALIVIA
-- REBOUND DEF by LATHAM,ALIVIA

07:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by HOEFS,SYDNEY 07:30
SUB IN by IGLESIAS,SHANIA 07:30
FOUL  by LOGANA,JULIA 07:20

07:20 MISS FT by BRUNO,BARBARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:20 MISS FT by BRUNO,BARBARA
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,ZHANE --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ELAINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:13 43-46 H 3
ASSIST  by HOLMES,ZHANE --

06:44 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,JAKIA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ELAINA --
MISS LAYUP by IGLESIAS,SHANIA(in the paint) 06:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:26 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,XY'EL
06:26 SUB OUT by LATHAM,ALIVIA
06:26 SUB IN by HILL,CARLEY
06:26 SUB IN by COTTER,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ELAINA(in the paint) 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUNO,BARBARA

06:04 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,JAKIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOGANA,JULIA --

05:49 FOUL  by COTTER,JENNA
MISS FT by LOGANA,JULIA 05:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOGANA,JULIA 05:49 44-46 H 2
SUB OUT by LOGANA,JULIA 05:49
SUB IN by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV 05:49

05:25 44-48 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BRUNO,BARBARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA

MISS LAYUP by IGLESIAS,SHANIA(in the paint) 05:15
REBOUND OFF by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV(in the paint) 05:12

05:12 BLOCK  by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA
-- REBOUND DEF by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA

04:43 MISS LAYUP by COTTER,JENNA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV 04:43

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:41 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,JAKIA

-- REBOUND OFF by COTTER,JENNA
FOUL  by DEORDIO,MACEY 04:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:37

04:37 44-49 H 5 GOOD FT by HOWARD,JAKIA
04:37 MISS FT by HOWARD,JAKIA

REBOUND DEF by DEORDIO,MACEY --
04:26 FOUL  by COTTER,JENNA

MISS LAYUP by IGLESIAS,SHANIA(in the paint) 04:12
-- REBOUND DEF by COTTER,JENNA

03:47 TURNOVER  by COTTER,JENNA
SUB OUT by HOLMES,ZHANE 03:47
SUB OUT by IGLESIAS,SHANIA 03:47
SUB IN by HOEFS,SYDNEY 03:47
SUB IN by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN 03:47
MISS 3PTR by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,CARLEY
FOUL  by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN 03:03
SUB OUT by DEORDIO,MACEY 03:03



SUB IN by HOLMES,ZHANE 03:03
02:51 44-51 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,JAKIA

-- ASSIST  by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN 02:33
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,ZHANE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:28

02:28 SUB OUT by HILL,CARLEY
02:28 SUB IN by BRADFORD,XY'EL

GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,ZHANE(in the paint) 02:28 46-51 H 5
02:03 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,JAKIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV 02:03
-- REBOUND OFF by COTTER,JENNA

01:59 MISS LAYUP by COTTER,JENNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:46 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,JAKIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BRUNO,BARBARA
01:33 TURNOVER  by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA
01:33 SUB OUT by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA
01:33 SUB IN by JAIME,ZAVIA
01:20 FOUL  by BRADFORD,XY'EL

GOOD FT by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV 01:20 47-51 H 4
GOOD FT by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV 01:20 48-51 H 3

00:51 MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,XY'EL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOEFS,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by HOEFS,SYDNEY 00:51

00:51 STEAL  by BRUNO,BARBARA
00:51 SUB OUT by JAIME,ZAVIA
00:51 SUB IN by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA
00:40 MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,XY'EL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN --
00:34 FOUL  by BRADFORD,XY'EL

GOOD FT by HOEFS,SYDNEY 00:34 49-51 H 2
MISS FT by HOEFS,SYDNEY 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by COTTER,JENNA
00:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:34 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,XY'EL
00:34 SUB IN by HILL,CARLEY

FOUL  by JOHNSON,ELAINA 00:23
00:23 MISS FT by HOWARD,JAKIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:23 49-52 H 3 GOOD FT by HOWARD,JAKIA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:23
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ELAINA 00:23
SUB IN by DEORDIO,MACEY 00:23
GOOD 3PTR by DEORDIO,MACEY 00:12 52-52
ASSIST  by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN --

00:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by DEORDIO,MACEY 00:12
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ELAINA 00:12

00:05 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,JAKIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV 00:05
REBOUND DEF by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:05
MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,ZHANE 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
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04:35 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,JAKIA



REBOUND DEF by HOEFS,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,ZHANE 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA
03:52 52-54 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,JAKIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHIPLEY,MIKAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN 03:36 55-54 V 1
ASSIST  by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV --

03:05 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,JAKIA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ELAINA --
MISS 3PTR by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by COTTER,JENNA
02:26 55-56 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,JAKIA

-- ASSIST  by COTTER,JENNA
TURNOVER  by HOLMES,ZHANE 01:59

01:38 MISS JUMPER by COTTER,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,ZHANE --
MISS LAYUP by HOEFS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 01:27

01:27 BLOCK  by COTTER,JENNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:27 SUB OUT by BRUNO,BARBARA
01:27 SUB IN by JAIME,ZAVIA

SUB OUT by HOEFS,SYDNEY 01:27
SUB IN by DEORDIO,MACEY 01:27
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ELAINA(in the paint) 01:15
REBOUND OFF by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV --

01:14 FOUL  by COTTER,JENNA
01:14 SUB OUT by COTTER,JENNA
01:14 SUB IN by LATHAM,ALIVIA

GOOD FT by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV 01:14 56-56
GOOD FT by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV 01:14 57-56 V 1

00:54 57-58 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,JAKIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LATHAM,ALIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,ZHANE 00:42 59-58 V 1
ASSIST  by CASTIGLIONE,LOGAN --

00:07 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,JAKIA
BLOCK  by JOHNSON,ELAINA 00:07
REBOUND DEF by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV --

00:06 FOUL  by JAIME,ZAVIA
GOOD FT by DEORDIO,MACEY 00:06 60-58 V 2
GOOD FT by DEORDIO,MACEY 00:06 61-58 V 3

00:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:06 SUB OUT by JAIME,ZAVIA
00:06 SUB IN by BRUNO,BARBARA

SUB OUT by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV 00:06
SUB IN by HOEFS,SYDNEY 00:06

00:04 FOUL  by LATHAM,ALIVIA
00:04 TURNOVER  by LATHAM,ALIVIA

SUB OUT by HOEFS,SYDNEY 00:04
SUB IN by WHITE-PRINCIPIO,GIAV 00:04
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:04

00:04 SUB OUT by LATHAM,ALIVIA
00:04 SUB IN by JAIME,ZAVIA
00:02 FOUL  by JAIME,ZAVIA

GOOD FT by DEORDIO,MACEY 00:02 62-58 V 4
GOOD FT by DEORDIO,MACEY 00:02 63-58 V 5


